CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-69

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO HIRE A CONSULTANT RELATED TO THE PROPOSED BILTMORE WAY STREETSCAPE PROJECT AND DIRECTING CITY STAFF TO PROVIDE AN UPDATE AT AN UPCOMING REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING.

WHEREAS, the City is planning Biltmore Way streetscape improvements; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has discussed the matter on various occasions and wishes to continue to solicit public input and feedback on the proposed streetscape improvements; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission wishes to direct the City Manager to hire a consultant to assist the City in finalizing the Biltmore Way Streetscape project; and

WHEREAS, specifically, the City Commission wishes for the consultant to prioritize improvements relating to safety and trees; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission directs the City Manager and City staff to provide an update to the City Commission on the hiring of the consultant, and the Biltmore Way Streetscape at the April 26th, 2022 regularly scheduled Commission meeting;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. That the City Commission directs that City Manager hire a consultant to assist the City in finalizing the Biltmore Way Streetscape project and directs the City Manager and City staff to provide an update on the hiring of the consultant and the Biltmore Way Streetscape project at the April 26, 2022 City Commission meeting.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.,

2022.

(Moved: Anderson / Seconded: Mena) (Yeas: Fors, Jr., Mena, Menendez, Anderson, Lago) (Unanimous: 5-0 Vote) (Agenda Item: I-7)

APPROVED:

DocuSigned by: 53B880AB93824A5...

VINCE LAGO MAYOR

ATTEST:



BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

DocuSigned by:

W/EV/cn

MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS CITY ATTORNEY